Parts Information:
Headlamp Beam Setter without Rails

Model No: HBS971A

(7]

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

l 01284 757500 | .ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 10f 2 HBS971A Issue 2 PL 29/03/18



Parts Information:
EA LE Headlamp Beam Setter without Rails
Model No: HBS971A

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 | TCNROO100T WHEEL 129X43X15 39 | TC022040010 BRAKE PEDAL
2 | TC029010023 BASE 40 | TC022040006 PIVOT-THREAD, BRAKE
3 | TC020010042 COLUMN CASE 42 | TCNA0010009 SCREW M6X16MM
4 | TC020010091 PLATE FOR REGULATION WHEEL 44 | SN10S STEEL NUT M10 ZINC DIN934(SINGLE)
5 | TC020010092 COLUMN H1650 45 | TCNA0010002 SCREW, M10x16
6 | TC025010004 SPRING FOR VERTICAL SLIDING SYSTEM 46 | TC029010049 REGULATOR
7 | 7024010002 OPTICAL BOX (DIAGONAL CORNERS) 47 | TCNA6010005 SCREW (M8x35)
8 | TC02503001 BLACK HANDLE 58 | FWM8S FLAT WASHER M8 SINGLE
9 | TC025030014 GLASS 200MM DIA 60 | TCNA4010025 RD HEAD S/T SCREW M4X12
10 | TC025030013 LENS STAND 61 | SN3S STEEL NUT M3 ZINC DIN934 (SINGLE)
— | TC027010056 AIMING SCREEN FOR HIGH VEHICLES (NOT 64 | TC025010068 WASHER WITH 2 HOLES
SHOWN) 65 | B/6005-2RS BEARING 6005-2RS
14 | TC025020009 BRAKE SPRING 66 | Tc022040014 PIVOT IN OT
15 | TC020010038 SPIRIT LEVEL 68 | TC025010122 PLATE FOR MIRROR VISOR
16 | TC0260100M SPRING 69 | TC025010121 COMPASS FOR MIRROR VISOR
17 | TC020020053 LUXMETER (0/240) 70 | Tco25010123 PVC WASHER
18 | TC020010152 STEEL COVER 72 | RW1038S REPAIR WASHER M10x38 (SINGLE)
20 | TC020020018 ELECTRONIC CARD WITH PHOTODIODE 23 | TCNATO10034 SCREW MIOX8OMM
22 | TC020010050 PLEXIGLASS COVER 2| TONAGO10025 SCREW (M&x6)
23 | TC025010005 VERTICAL SLIDING SYSTEM 6 | TCNAOOI0009 SCREW MoxIoMM
24 | TC025010135 SPRING PUSHER (COMPLETE) 77 | TCcNAT010034 SCREW MIOX8OMM
26 | TCNA0010009 SCREW M6Xi6MM 81 | TC020010037 SPRING FOR SPIRIT LEVEL
27| TC025010130 BRAKE, VSS 82 | SN4S STEEL NUT M4 ZINC DIN934 (SINGLE)
30 | TC0250200M MIRROR VISOR 83 | TCNA4010006 SCREW 3.9X9.5MM
35 | TCNA2010016 SCREW,M8X55-HBS971A 84 | SN8S STEEL NUT M8 ZINC DIN934 (SINGLE)
36 | TCNA5010010 SCREW, M6x16 85 | $S825. HEX HEAD SET SCREW M8x25mm SINGLE
37 | TCNAQ010010 SCREW, M5x45 86 | TCNA20100T SCREW M8X60MM
38 | TC020010047 WHEEL AXLE 15X45MM 57 | NLNIOS NYLOC NUT M10 ZINC (SINGLE)

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product.
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | |ﬁ 01284 703534 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | www.sealey.co.uk

Page 2 of 2 HBS971A Issue 2 PL 29/03/18



